Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rate/profit yield. Fixed rate/yield instruments expose the Company to fair value interest/profit risk.

Investment Committee has set up a guideline to manage the maturities of interest/profit-bearing financial assets
and liabilities.

The Company has no significant concentration of interest rate/profit yield risk.

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key variables with all other variables held
constant, showing the impact on equity (that reflects re-valuing fixed rate/yield available-for-sale financial assets). The
correlation of variables will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impact on interest rate/profit yield risk
but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables, variables had to be changed on an individual basis. It should
be noted that movements in these variables are non-linear.

Notes To The Financial Statements
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2010 (continued)

72 RHB INSURANCE BERHAD � ANNUAL REPORT 2010

30 FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)
2010 2009

Change in Impact on Impact on
variables equity* equity*

RM RM

Interest rate +100 basis points (4,092,546) (2,051,315)
Interest rate -100 basis points 4,299,567 2,256,301

* impact on Equity reflects adjustments for tax, when applicable.

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from the previous period.

Price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate/profit yield risk or currency risk), whether those
changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer or factors affecting similar
financial instruments traded in the market.

[…]

statement. An objective evidence of impairment is deemed to exist where the insurance receivables is past due for more
than 90 days or 3 months.

The change in the basis of resulted in a write-back of allowance of impairment on insurance receivables of RM3.0 million
and deferred tax impact of RM0.75 million relating to prior years in 2010, compared to the previous basis. This amount
is not considered to be material to the current financial year’s results.

Notes To The Financial Statements
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2010 (continued)

75 RHB INSURANCE BERHAD � ANNUAL REPORT 2010

31 CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(c) FRS 117: Leases

Following the adoption of the improvement to FRS 117: Leases, leasehold land, which the Company has substantially all
the risks and rewards incidental to ownership, has been reclassified retrospectively from operating lease to finance lease.
Previously, leasehold land was classified as an operating lease unless title is expected to pass to the lessee at the end of
the lease term. The following comparative figures for financial year ended 31 December 2009 have been restated
following the change in accounting policy:

As Improvement
previously to As

reported FRS 117 restated
RM RM RM

Statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2009

Property, plant and equipment 2,210,906 631,623 2,842,529
Prepaid land lease 631,623 (631,623) –

Income Statement for financial year
ended 31 December 2009

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 949,977 7,952 957,929
Amortisation charge on prepaid land lease 7,952 (7,952) –

32 REGULATORY CAPITAL REQUIREMENTS

The capital structure of the Company as at 31 December 2010, as prescribed under the RBC Framework is provided below:

Note 2010 2009
RM RM

Eligible Tier–1 Capital
Share capital (paid-up) 15 100,000,000 100,000,000
Retained earning 103,575,787 57,891,366

203,575,787 157,891,366

Tier–2 Capital

Available-for-sale reserve 688,122 355,724
Amount deducted from Capital (572,000) (3,114,000)

Total Capital Available 203,691,909 155,133,090

33 APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements have been approved for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors on 25